a sector and the sect	Rochester Hills			1000 Rochester Hills Dr. Rochester Hills, MI 48309 (248) 656-4600	
TAN TAN CALLER		Master	V	Home Page: www.rochesterhills.org	
		File Number: 2009-0008	6		
File ID:	2009-0008	Type: Easement	Status:	Draft	
Version:	1	Reference:	Controlling Body:	DPS/Engineering	
			File Created Date :	01/07/2009	
File Name:		portion of Randolph Road and ublic hearing on objections	Final Action:		
Title label:	Request to vacate the portion of Randolph Road rights of way bounded on the west by the parking lot of the Meadowbrook Christian Church and on the east by the intersection of Randolph and Rhineberry Roads. Request to vacate a portion of Randolph Road and schedule to hold a public hearing on objections				
Notes:					
Sponsors:			Enactment Date:		
Attachments:			Enactment Number:		
Contact:			Hearing Date:		
Drafter:			Effective Date:		
History of Legislative File					

Text of Legislative File 2009-0008

Title

Request to vacate the portion of Randolph Road rights of way bounded on the west by the parking lot of the Meadowbrook Christian Church and on the east by the intersection of Randolph and Rhineberry Roads.

Request to vacate a portion of Randolph Road and schedule to hold a public hearing on objections

Body

Whereas, the City Council of the City of Rochester Hills has considered vacating, discontinuing or abolishing the following described street, alley, public ground or part thereof, located in the City of Rochester Hills and subject to the jurisdiction and control of the City of Rochester Hills:

Whereas, Mr. Dennis L. Nystrom of 2752 Rhineberry Road has requested that the City approve the vacation of Randolph Road, west of Rhineberry Road between parcel 15-17-127-004, 2752,

Rhineberry Road, and parcel 15-17-126-002; 45 Randolph Road, in the "Spring Hill Subdivision No. 1."

Description - The portion of Randolph Road rights of way bounded on the west by the parking lot of the Meadowbrook Christian Church and on the east by the intersection of Randolph and Rhineberry Roads. Section #17 - between parcels 15-17-127-004 and 15-17-126-002

Now, Therefore, Be It Resolved:

1. That it is hereby deemed advisable to vacate, discontinue or abolish the above-described street, alley, public ground or part thereof, and the City Council hereby declares its intention to do so.

2. That a Public Hearing is hereby scheduled for Monday, March 2, 2009 at 7:30 P.M., Michigan Time, at the City of Rochester Hills Municipal Offices, 1000 Rochester Hills Drive, Rochester Hills, Oakland County, Michigan, for the City Council to hear and consider comments and objections submitted in writing or orally pertaining to the proposed vacation, discontinuance or abolition.

3. That the City Clerk is hereby directed to give notice of the public hearing in the time and manner specified in Section 94-175 of the Code of Ordinances.